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How to Find Out Your EPA Region - Map of EPA Regions 

Please note the e-mail addresses for each regional contact may be slightly similar, so please pay close attention when using this contact list. 

This contact list is to be used for CWA section 401 water quality certification processes, including: 

• General questions about the section 401 certification process and when certification is required

• Obtaining technical assistance from EPA

• Coordinating when EPA is the certifying authority

o Pre-filing meeting requests and meeting coordination

o Requests for certification

o Setting and/or extending the reasonable period of time

o Public comments in response to EPA’s public notice

o Notices of waiver of certification

o Requests for certification modification

• Notifying EPA pursuant to the section 401(a)(2) neighboring jurisdictions process

• Tribal applications for “treatment in a similar manner as a State” (TAS)

o For section 401

o For section 401(a)(2)

Office Name E-mail Phone Notes 

Headquarters 
General Inquiries and 

TAS Applications 
CWA401@epa.gov 202-566-0963

All general inquiries regarding the CWA 
Section 401 process and 
TAS application inquires 

Region 1 
Rachel Croy R1CWA401@epa.gov 617-918-1319 Non-CWA §402 Permits and Licenses 

Lynne Jennings Jennings.Lynne@epa.gov 617-918-1210 CWA §402 Permits 

Region 2 Jaclyn Woollard Region2_CWA401@epa.gov 212-637-3832 Non-CWA §402 Permits and Licenses 

https://www.epa.gov/aboutepa/visiting-regional-office


Virginia Wong and 

Joshua Kogan 
Wong.Virginia@epa.gov, 
Kogan.Joshua@epa.gov 

212-637-4241,

212-637-3733
CWA §402 Permits 

Region 3 
Christine Mazzarella R3-CWA401@epa.gov 215-814-5756 Non-CWA §402 Permits and Licenses 

Carissa Moncavage moncavage.carissa@epa.gov 215-814-3397 CWA §402 Permits 

Region 4 
Molly Martin 401-R4notices@epa.gov 404-562-9405 Non-CWA §402 Permits and Licenses 

Chris Thomas Thomas.Chris@epa.gov 404-562-9459 CWA §402 Permits 

Region 5 
Melissa Blankenship R5wetlands@epa.gov 312-886-9641 Non-CWA §402 Permits and Licenses 

John Colletti Colletti.John@epa.gov 312-886-6106 CWA §402 Permits 

Region 6 

Brianna Wadley R6_CWA404_Regulatory@epa.gov 214-665-2723 Non-CWA §402 Permits and Licenses 

Brent Larsen Larsen.Brent@epa.gov 214-665-7523 CWA §402 Permits 

Region 7 
Jennifer Ousley r7cwa401@epa.gov 913-551-7498 Non-CWA §402 Permits and Licenses 

Alex Owutaka Owutaka.alex@epa.gov 913-551-7584 CWA §402 Permits 

Region 8 

Estella Moore and 
Tanya Code 

R8CWA401@epa.gov 
303-312-6357
303-312-6110

Non-CWA §402 Permits and Licenses 

Mike Boeglin and 
Stephanie DeJong 

boeglin.michael@epa.gov, 
dejong.stephanie@epa.gov 

303-312-6250,
303-312-6362

CWA §402 Permits 

Region 9 Russ Huddleston R9CWA401@epa.gov 415-972-3507 All Licenses and Permits 

Region 10 
Jeffrey Brittain R10-401-Certs@epa.gov 206-553-0532 Non-CWA §402 Permits and Licenses 

Sally Goodman goodman.sally@epa.gov 206-553-0782 CWA §402 Permits 


